*
-! MINISTERIO DE AUTORIDAD DE LOS RECURSOS

REPUBLICA DE PANAMA DESARROLLO AGROPECUARIO ACUATICOS DE PANAMA
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AQUATIC RESOURCES AUTHORITY OF PANAMA
TECHNICAL INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION OFFICE

Panama, November 24" 2023.
DCI-246-2023

Honorable Executive Secretary:

The Republic of Panama, through the Aquatic Resources Authority submits an update of the official contact
list for exchange of information and communications to and from the Secretariat.

Area of Work Name Email Phone Occupation
Administrative, = Hamed Tufién htunon@arap.gob.pa +507 511- General
finances, Ce: 6090 Administrator
international administraciongeneral@arap.gob.pa +507 511-
cooperation and hsfs@arap.gob.pa 6008
official matters
Compliance Hamed Tufién htunon@arap.gob.pa +507 511-  General

Cc: 6008 Administrator
administraciongeneral@arap.gob.pa  +507 511-
/ hsfs@arap.gob.pa / 6008
msierra@arap.gob.pa
Inspection, Maria Sierra / msierra@arap.gob.pa / +507 511-  General
Surveillance and Daniel Ledezma  dledezma@arap.gob.pa 6097 Director
Control ; Cc: ivc@arap.gob.pa / - '
hsfs@arap.gob.pa
Research and Karla Adames / kadames@arap.gob.pa +507 511-  General
Development Cilini Arosemena investigacion@arap.gob.pa 6036 Director

Cc: cilini.arosemena@arap.gob.pa /
hsfs@arap.gob.pa

Inquiries, Hamed Tufién htunon@arap.gob.pa +507 511-  General
circulars, general Cc: 6008 Administrator
information and administraciongeneral@arap.gob.pa +507 511-

other affairs hsfs@arap.gob.pa 6008

All official communication with copy to: Carla Ramirez, email: cramirez@mire.gob.pa and Gerardo Irimia,
email: girimia@mire.gob.pa from the General Directorate of International Economics Affairs of the
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Panama.

I take the opportunity to reiterate to the Commission our highesf;

ﬂm

Y
Gen,c(ral Director

To Honorable

PAUL DE BRUYN

Executive Secretary

Indian Ocean Tuna Commission

45 Street, Bella Vista, Riviera Building, Panama City, Republic of Panama. P. O. Box: 0819-05850.
Tel: 511-6000 / 511-6012, www.arap.gob.pa /@arap_panama



